## CITY OF SALEM



## Legislation Details

**File #:** 16-274 **Version**: 2

Type: Informational Report Status: Filed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/26/2016 Final action: 9/26/2016

Title: Appeal received for Planning Commission Decision - DR-SPR16-03 - 152-172 Pembrook Street SE &

4752 Liberty Road S - Design Review and Site Plan Review approval of an 88-unit multi-family

development.

Faye Wright Neighborhood Association submitted an appeal. It will be scheduled for a public hearing

before the City Council.

Ward(s): 7

Councilor(s): Bednarz

Neighborhood(s): Faye Wright

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Land Use Decision DR-SPR16-03, 2. Appeal letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2016	1	City Council	received and filed	